Name Sary M. Northington Facility
Name Sary M. Rorrectional Facility
Address Jack Son MI 49201

Address Jack Son MI 49201 Rudy Davis
Rudy Box 2088
P.O. Box 74
Forney,
TX 75126-208888 29 JUN 2021 PM 17 L . METROPLEX MI 480

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE FORM

4835-4247 10/94 CSJ-247A

Date Received at Step	I	Grievance l	dentifier:	16/4/5/01/	11 12121	18 12/12
Be brief and concise procedure, refer to P	Service of the servic			7.7		rievance
Name (print first, last) Gary North	thington	Number 193035	Institution JCF	Lock Number F30	Date of Incident 18 NoV 2020	Today's Date 10 NOV 2020
What attempt did you all finone, explain why.	I wrote ve contacte	is issue prior to writ to persons is ed some.	ting this griev named b	vance? On what nerein and	date? 19 No d my lege	
	ge and supporting dinator in accordances: 50 Mail Worke anager State JCF, and or lor specific You viola 91 BB, uu; ith provide	documents must be noce with the time ling with the time ling with the time ling with the service of the service	submitted waits of OP 03 Madery, JPay NOWN M rejected of Lau ific fa	with this form. The 1.02.130. On 1 coley, CRR and/or Coley that applications of the staff applications on the staff applications of the staff applications on the staff applications of the staff applic	Regrievance must be sent to sent fection.	st be submitted R 2020 McCum- ler, nder MCL d to give me by
Pat	Shannan	's book a	nd your	Gang Mi		mail.)
RESPONSE (Grievant	Interviewed?	☐ Yes ☐ No	If No, give	e explanation. If	resolved, expla	in resolution.)
Respondent's Signature		Date	Reviewe	r's Signature		Date
Respondent's Name (Pri	nt) W	Vorking Title	Reviewe	r's Name (Print)	W	orking Title
Date Returned to Grievant:		tep I, Grievant sign he st be described above.		SVawa F 's Signature	349	Date
DISTRIBUTION: White,	Green, Canary, Pink	- Process to Step One;	Goldenrod — C	Brievant		

JCF H/U F30

From: Gary M. Northington 193035 19 NOV 2020 To: Mailroom, Business Office, AA Napier

In an 18 NOV 2020, 0817 hours, JPay Representative email, you said to me:

"A JPay emessage that was sent to you has been rejected due to content.

From: Rudy Davis.

Reason: Violation of COPD, Law or DOC Policy." What type of content was the reason for rejection? GMN

Michigan Department of Corrections GRIEVANCE REJECTION LETTER

DATE:

11/23/2020

TO:

NORTHINGTON

193035

LOCATION: JCF

F-30

FROM:

Grievance Coordinator: Cobb

SUBJECT: Receipt/Rejection/Denial for Step I Grievance

Your Step I grievance regarding policy/proc. PD 05.03.118 OOO was received in this office on 11/23/2020 and was rejected due to the following reason: A grievant may not grieve the content of policy or procedure except as it was specifically applied to the grievant. If a CFA prisoner has a concern with the content of a policy or procedure, s/he may direct comments to the Warden's Forum as provided in PD 04.01.150 "Prisoner Housing Unit Representatives/Warden's Forum".

Any future references to this grievance should utilize this identifier:

2020 / 11 / 2248 / 27B

Respondent Date

Date

G. Robert Cotton Correctional Facility

Step II Grievance Response

Grievant: Northington # 193035

Grievance #: JCF-2020-11-2248-27B

I have reviewed the Step I grievance, Step I response along with the associated Step II reason for appeal. The Step I grievance was rejected for the complaint being filed on a non-grievable issue. At Step II you dispute the rejection.

Grievance Rejected

PD 03.02.130 "Prisoner/Parolee Grievances" defines what is grievable and non-grievable. The Step I grievance was Per PD 03.02.130. A grievant may not grieve the content of policy or procedure except as it was specifically applied to grievant.

The step I rejection has been reviewed by the Warden's office in accordance with P.D. 03.02.130 "Prisoner/Parolee Grievances" and the **REJECTION IS UPHELD AT STEP II**

Noah Nagy, Warden

Respondent's Name/Position

Respondent's Signature

deliberately ignored ract and policy about publishers (like Janet KENO who

Date

25 Jun 2021: I don't know if you got my 23 June 2021 email so the following its Text (I hope you got this email)! Hi Rudy and Erin:

I need a note from Pat Shannan saying he is the publisher of "One in a Million", if possible. If he sends it to you, then you to me, that will help.

A, MDOC POLICY

MDOC Policy says: "Prisoners also MAY RECIEVE PUBLICATIONS ordered by members of the public FROM A PUBLISHER". PD 05.03.118, Attachment A: also Attachment B.

Attachment A; also Attachment B.

B. OTHER PRISONS

In 2018 and 2019, at other prisons, I received "Miracle in Atlanta"

and "One in a Million" from Pat Shannon because the Property Officers

there are CIVILIZED PERSONS.

C. JCF PROPERTY NAZIS

On 16 MARCH 2020 at JCF in Jackson, # received a copy of "Bern Again Republic" which Property NAZI Linda S. GRAHAM ((SIT) 780-5207) refused to give me by saying, "Oceana Publishing Co., is not an approved MDOC publications or religious vendor. Attachment A &B". As aforesaid in MDOC Policy, there is no MDOC approval required for publishers, so GRAHAM thinks she can do anything she wants (like Lon Horuchi who murdered Elizabeth and Sammy Weaver).

on 26 MARCH 2020, Hearing Officer John Cooley said I could not have "Born Again Republic" because it was from "Freedom Church". The return address on the mailing envelope must be the same as the address inside the book; usually it's on the ISBN page.

On OI JUNE 2021, JCF in Jackson received a 2nd copy of "One ina Millian" which Property NAZI Brenda A. SCHMELTZ ((517) 780-5207)
refused to give me based on her lie that: (1) It was a "used book"
because Pat Shannan autographed it; and (2) a fraudulent claim "it was
not from an authorized vendor" when we are allowed to receive books
from any publishers who are not "authorized vendors". SCHMELTZ
deliberately ignored fact and policy about publishers (like Janet RENO who
murdered women and children at WACO).

Above is not all, but is most, of my 23 June 2021 email to you. Our phones are inoperative. God Bless, Gary M.

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE APPEAL FORM

RISONER/ PAROLLE CHILL	1-	1C F 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 4 8 6 2 7 B
ate Received by Grievance Coordinator	Grievance Identifier: J	CFZGTTTGZ
Step II:		DIEVANCE
NSTRUCTIONS: THIS FORM IS ONLY TO the white copy of the Prisoner/Parolee Grie	BE USED TO APPEAL A STEP I G vance Form CSJ-247A (or the gr	deprode for if you have not been provided topy of this form if you appeal it at both Step
and Step III.		DEG 2 - Des
	evance response to Step II, your a	office of Legal Affairs
f you should decide to appeal the respons	e you receive at Step II, you sh	ould send your Step III Appeal to the Director's
office, P.O. Box 30003, Lansing, Michigan	, 48909.	
		F30 Date of Incident Today's Date of INCIDEC 2020 Z020
Name (Print first, last) Gary NorthingTon	193035	slie. Holy Bible, John 8:42-47. TEP I where he is party. PD Fory and thereby void. Ash- ight to sue and defend is the ight to sue and defend is the
for Appeal STEP	Response denied as	The Holy broke he is party. PD
TEP II - Reason for Appear	from deciding at 57	thoraby void. Ash-
TOM CODD IS PICTEPIR	ejection is conclus	ight to sue and defend is the 1907 us 142, 146 (1908), which is
03.02.130, 11 556 115 662	.678 (2009). "The r	ight to sue and derent which is
croft v 19041, 558 43 Co	ambers v B+ORB, 2	19hl to sue and 1908), which is noocation of "liberty teeth" to
alternative of loize is	tous philosophy of i	nvocation of "liberty teeth" to hts. USCA 1-14. Your name,
enforce rights later dell	health the bit politic	hts. USCA 1-19. Tout Mame, all action groups and published 56 F3d 673, 678 (6th Cir. 1999).
The condition of		-/ (2) (/) (0) (0) (0)
in public media; a lawful r	19hT, Block V NIDGIT	56 F3d 673, 678 (6th Cir. 1999). rovide NOI and facts. Date Received by
in public media; a lawful r Ask Tanya Cunningham, 318 N	14500, Cegarvine, ML	
STEP II — Response		Step II Respondent:
SIEP II NOSPONO		
		Date Returned to
		Grievant:
R R	espondent's Signature	Date
Respondent's Name (Fint)	10 Pasasinger d	enied as lies. John 8:42-47.
Peason for Appeal STE	and 2 kespenses	comporated herein Grievance
CTEP2 Appeal and	= Grievance inc	idated U.S. Constitution as
states it is again	nst 7 persons who v	Courte have ruled that such
crearly shy policy. PP 0	3. 02. 130, 99 A-W. Th	le Cours navel In Re Jackson Los
required by porty.	AFF have been assau	Ted circa 1761) Elle VII.S. 177 45
abuses are why modes	MI 1983) under lawf	enied as lies. John 8:42-47. corporated herein. Grievance violated U.S. Constitution as he Courts have ruled that such litted circa 1981; In Re Jackson Locality all rights. Bad Elk v U.S., 177 U.S.
down, 568 F Support	I and facts.	**
NATE ONLY 2 CODY OF CHIS APP		e returned to you. *Some
CTED III - Director's Response i	s attached as a separate she	CCI -
Sich AGG The may hade	THE Green Canary Pink -	Process to Step II; Goldenrod – Grievant
CC. AUGUS White - Process to S	tep III; Green, Canary, Tink	



STATE OF MICHIGAN

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION LANSING

HEIDI E. WASHINGTON DIRECTOR

STEP III GRIEVANCE DECISION

Rec #: 124804

27B

To Prisoner:

Northington

tho

#: 193035

Current Facility:

JCF

Grievance Identifier:

JCF-20-11-2248-27B

Step III Received:

12/10/2020

Your Step III appeal has been reviewed and considered by the Grievance Section of the Office of Legal Affairs in accordance with PD 03.02.130, "Prisoner/Parolee Grievances".

THE REJECTION IS UPHELD.

THIS DECISION CANNOT BE APPEALED WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT.

MAR 0 9 2021

Roberell

Richard D. Russell, Manager Grievance Section, Office of Legal Affairs

CC: Warden, Current Facility:

JCF

Warden, Grieved Facility:

Gr#349